THE DATASHEET OF
RT9170-30GV
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
RT9170
1
DS9170-14   April  2011 www.richtek.com
Features
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current (Typically 15uA)

are available in SOT-23-3, SOT-23-5 and 3-lead SOT-89
packages.
Ordering Information
(TOP VIEW)
Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales representative
directly or through a Richtek distributor located in your
area.
SOT-89
SOT-23-5SOT-23-3
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require-
   ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
GND VOUT
VIN
2
3
GND VIN VOUT
NC
4
2 3
5
EN
2 31
GND VOUTVIN
(TAB)
RT9170-
Package Type
V: SOT-23-3
B: SOT-23-5
X : SOT-89
Lead Plating System
P : Pb Free
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Voltage
12 : 1.2V
13 : 1.3V
     :
32 : 3.2V
33 : 3.3V
RT9170
2
DS9170-14   April  2011www.richtek.com
Function Block Diagram
Typical Application Circuit
Functional Pin Description
Pin No.
Pin Name Pin Function
SOT-23-3 SOT-23-5 SOT-89
3 2 2 VIN Power Input Voltage.
2 3 3 VOUT Output Voltage.
1 1 1 GND Ground.
- 5 - EN Chip Enable (Active Low).
- 4 - NC No Internal Connection.
+
-
Current Limit
&
Thermal Shutdown
EN
VIN
VOUT
GND
RT9170-      xB
VIN
EN